
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024968-2021 

Awarded contract

Employer Support Package

Department for Education

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-024968

Published: 6 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

stevinder.binning@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024968-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024968-2021
mailto:stevinder.binning@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Employer Support Package

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

T Levels are at the heart of the drive to improve Technical Education. Every 16-19 year old
student undertaking a T Level will be entitled to a high quality industry placement. While
many employers understand apprenticeships and work experience, they are less certain
about T Level Industry placements – what they entail, and how to work with students and
providers to structure an appropriate placement. We need to ensure that employers are well
informed and well-disposed to offer placements in the uncertain period as we emerge from
the covid19 pandemic building on previous employer support package work in this area.

Requirements include:

- raising awareness of T levels and industry placement among employers, including targeting

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education


Page 3 to 6

specific routes that are proving particularly problematic.

- providing the department with intelligence on employer behaviour and employment
patterns

- updating existing guidance including with new materials where appropriate and identifying
any new guidance that might be needed.

- delivering online webinars which can be recorded and accessed at any time;

- providing a dedicated response team

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £287,705

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

T Levels are at the heart of the drive to improve Technical Education. Every 16-19 year old
student undertaking a T Level will be entitled to a high quality industry placement. While
many employers understand apprenticeships and work experience, they are less certain
about T Level Industry placements – what they entail, and how to work with students and
providers to structure an appropriate placement. We need to ensure that employers are well
informed and well-disposed to offer placements in the uncertain period as we emerge from
the covid19 pandemic building on previous employer support package work in this area.

Requirements include:

- raising awareness of T levels and industry placement among employers, including targeting
specific routes that are proving particularly problematic.



Page 4 to 6

- providing the department with intelligence on employer behaviour and employment
patterns

- updating existing guidance including with new materials where appropriate and identifying
any new guidance that might be needed.

- delivering online webinars which can be recorded and accessed at any time;

- providing a dedicated response team

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost and Quality have been factored into the ITT. Details are available
on the online Jaggaer portal. / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011134

/Notice/011134-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Strategic Development Network Enterprises Limited

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £287,705



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Education

20 great smith street

London

SW1P 3BT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T06:03:46+0100
	TCPDF




